## L210007A0863

| (Requestor's Nar                        | ne)            |
|---|----------------|
| (Address)                               |                |
| (Address)                               |                |
| (City/State/Zip/Pł                      | none #)        |
| PICK-UP WAIT                            | MAIL           |
| (Business Entity                        | Name)          |
| (Document Numl                          | per)           |
| Certified Copies Certific               | ates of Status |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |                |
|   |                |
|   |                |
|   |                |

Office Use Only

J. FASON MAY 2 4 2021



300364267053

04/20/21--01026--017 \*\*125.00

2021 122 20 PH 1:45

## COVER LETTER

|                 | v Filing Section<br>ision of Corpora | itions                                     |                |  |   |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|----------------|--|---|
| SUBJECT:        | DMZ Bay Prop                         | perties, LLC                               |                |  |   |
| 30031.01.       |                                      | Name of Lir                                | mited Liabil   | ity Company                                    |   |
| The enclosed    | l Articles of Orga                   | anization and fee(s) ar                    | re submitted   | for filing.                                    |   |
| Please return   | all corresponder                     | nce concerning this m                      | atter to the   | ollowing:                                      |   |
|                 | Dylan Ha                             | amilton                                    |                |  |   |
|                 |                                      |  | Name of        | Person   |   |
|                 | DMZ Bay                              | y Properties, LLC                          |                |  |   |
| -               |                                      |  | Firm/Co        | mpany  |   |
|                 | 4613 Ack                             | erly Way                                   |                |  |   |
| _               |                                      | <del> </del>                               | Addr           | ess  |   |
|                 | Brandon, I                           | FL 33511                                   |                |  |   |
| <del>-</del>    |                                      | (  | City/State an  | d Zip Code                                     | <del></del>   |
| _               | E-ma                                 | il address: (to be used                    | I for future a | innual report notificati                       | on)   |
| For further inf | ormation concert                     | ning this matter, pleas                    | e call:        |  |   |
|                 | Dylan Hamiltor                       | n 8  | 13/843-709     | 7  |   |
| _               | Name of                              |  | vrea Code      | Daytime Telephon                               | e Number  |
| Enclosed is a   | check for the fo                     | llowing amount:                            |                |  |   |
| 1725125.00 F    |                                      | \$130.00 Filing Fee & ertificate of Status | Certifi        | 5.00 Filing Fee & ed Copy al copy is enclosed) | ☐\$160,00 Filing Fee.<br>Certificate of Status &<br>Certified Copy<br>(additional copy is enclosed) |
|                 | Mailing Ad                           |  |                | Street Address                                 |   |
|                 | New Filing<br>Division of            | Section<br>Corporations                    |                | New Filing Section Di<br>The Centre of Tallaha |   |
|                 | P.O. Box 6.                          |  |                | 2415 N. Monroe Stree                           |   |
|                 | Tallahassee                          | : FL 32314                                 |                | Tallahassee, FL 3230                           | 3   |

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

| DMZ Bay Properties, LLC (Must contain the words "Limited Liability                       | Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")     |
|--|-----------------------------------|
|  |                                   |
| RTICLE II - Address:<br>ne mailing address and street address of the principal office of | the Limited Liability Company is: |
| ie maining address and street address of the principal office of                         | the Elimed Elability Company is.  |
| Principal Office Address:  | Mailing Address:                  |
| 4613 Ackerly Way   |                                   |
| Brundon, FL 33511  |                                   |
|  |                                   |

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

|                      | Name                       |            |
|----------------------|----------------------------|------------|
| 4613 Ackerly Way     | <i>,</i>                   |            |
| Florida street addre | ss (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac | cceptable) |
|                      |                            |            |
| Brandon              | FL                         | 33511      |

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

## ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

| Title:   | Name and Address:   |                                 |
|--|---|---------------------------------|
| "AMBR" = Authorized !  | Member  |                                 |
| "MGR" = Manager  |   |                                 |
| MGR  | Dylan Hamilton  |                                 |
|  | 4613 Ackerly Way  |                                 |
|  | Brandon, FL 33511   |                                 |
|  |   |                                 |
|  |   |                                 |
| <del></del>  |   |                                 |
|  |   |                                 |
|  |   |                                 |
|  |   |                                 |
|  |   |                                 |
| •  |   |                                 |
|  |   |                                 |
|  |   |                                 |
|  |   |                                 |
|  | _   |                                 |
|  |   |                                 |
|  |   |                                 |
|  |   |                                 |
| (11)   |   |                                 |
| (Use attachment if neces   | (Sally)   |                                 |
| cument's effective date on   | the Department of State's records.  |                                 |
| CLE VI: Other provisions, is   | f any.  |                                 |
|  |   |                                 |
| REQUIRED SIGNATU   | URE: Dyluc Lat  |                                 |
|  |   |                                 |
|  |   | <del></del>                     |
|  | gnature of a member or an authorized representative of a membe  |                                 |
| This doe   | ignature of a member or an authorized representative of a member cument is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Flor   | rida Statutes.                  |
| This doe<br>I am awa   | ignature of a member or an authorized representative of a member<br>cument is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Flor<br>are that any false information submitted in a document to the Department  | ida Statutes.                   |
| This doe<br>I am awa   | ignature of a member or an authorized representative of a member cument is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Flor   | ida Statutes.                   |
| This doe<br>I am awa<br>constitut  | ignature of a member or an authorized representative of a member cument is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Flor are that any false information submitted in a document to the Department to the degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.  | ida Statutes.                   |
| This doe<br>I am awa<br>constitut  | ignature of a member or an authorized representative of a member cument is executed in accordance with section 605,0203 (1) (b). Flor are that any false information submitted in a document to the Department tes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817,155, F.S.  Dylan Hamilton   | rida Statutes.<br>nent of State |
| This doe<br>I am awa<br>constitut  | ignature of a member or an authorized representative of a member cument is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Flor are that any false information submitted in a document to the Department to the degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.  | rida Statutes.<br>nent of State |
| This doe<br>I am awa<br>constitut  | ignature of a member or an authorized representative of a member cument is executed in accordance with section 605,0203 (1) (b). Flor are that any false information submitted in a document to the Department test at third degree felony as provided for in s.817,155, F.S.  Dylan Hamilton  Typed or printed name of signce  | rida Statutes.<br>nent of State |
| This dog<br>I am awa<br>constitut  | ignature of a member or an authorized representative of a member cument is executed in accordance with section 605,0203 (1) (b). Flor are that any false information submitted in a document to the Department at third degree felony as provided for in s.817,155, F.S.  Dylan Hamilton  Typed or printed name of signce  Filing Fees:   | rida Statutes.<br>nent of State |
| This doc<br>I am awa<br>constitut<br>—<br>\$125.00 Filing Fee for                          | ignature of a member or an authorized representative of a member cument is executed in accordance with section 605,0203 (1) (b). Flor are that any false information submitted in a document to the Department at third degree felony as provided for in s.817,155, F.S.  Dylan Hamilton  Typed or printed name of signee  Filing Fees:  r Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent               | rida Statutes.<br>nent of State |
| This doc<br>I am aw<br>constitut<br>—<br>\$125.00 Filing Fee for<br>\$ 30.00 Certified Cop | ignature of a member or an authorized representative of a member cument is executed in accordance with section 605,0203 (1) (b). Flor are that any false information submitted in a document to the Department at third degree felony as provided for in s.817,155, F.S.  Dylan Hamilton  Typed or printed name of signee  Filing Fees:  r Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent py (Optional) | rida Statutes.<br>nent of State |
| This doc<br>I am aw<br>constitut<br>—<br>\$125.00 Filing Fee for<br>\$ 30.00 Certified Cop | ignature of a member or an authorized representative of a member cument is executed in accordance with section 605,0203 (1) (b). Flor are that any false information submitted in a document to the Department at third degree felony as provided for in s.817,155, F.S.  Dylan Hamilton  Typed or printed name of signee  Filing Fees:  r Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent               | ida Statutes.                   |